
 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

 
In the matter of 
 
ESTABLISHMENT OF SPECIAL 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PANEL OF 
ATTORNEYS FOR ASSIGNMENT TO  
CRIMINAL CASES IN YUMA, ARIZONA 
 
SUPERSEDES GENERAL ORDER 23-23 

 

GENERAL ORDER 24-05 

  

 Pursuant to the Plan of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona, 

in respect to the Criminal Justice Act of 1964, as amended: 

 IT IS ORDERED that the Panel of Attorneys from the private segment of the Bar 

to serve the Yuma Office of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona is 

amended to incorporate the following: 

Additions– 3-Year Term: Fausto Falzone. 

Following is a complete list of Yuma CJA Panel attorneys: 

Carlos Anthony Brown 

Brandon Nelson Cotto 

Fausto Falzone 

Eugene Marquez 

Robert James McWhirter 

Michael S. Reeves 

Braulio Sebastian Sanchez 

Bruce Yancey 

 Dated this 2nd day of April, 2024. 

 

 

X  FILED  __LODGED 

__RECEIVED __COPY 

 

APRIL 2, 2024 
 

CLERK US DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

BY s/ M. Everette   DEPUTY 


