1				X FILEDLODGEDRECEIVEDCOPY	
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$				APRIL 2, 2024	
3				CLERK US DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
4				BY <u>s/M. Everette</u> DEPUTY	
5			_		
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA				
8					
9	In the matter of				
10	ESTABLISHMENT OF SP CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT	PECIAL FPANFI OF			
11	ATTORNEYS FOR ASSIC CRIMINAL CASES IN YU	SNMENT TO	GENERA	AL ORDER 24-05	
12	SUPERSEDES GENERAL ORDER 23-23				
13		L ORDER 25-25			
14	Pursuant to the Plan of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona				
15	in respect to the Criminal Justice Act of 1964, as amended:				
16	IT IS ORDERED that the Panel of Attorneys from the private segment of the Ba				
17	to serve the Yuma Office of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona i				
18	amended to incorporate the following:				
19	Additions- 3-Year Term: Fausto Falzone.				
20	Following is a complete list of Yuma CJA Panel attorneys:				
21	Carlos Anthony Brown	Eugene Marque	ez	Braulio Sebastian Sanchez	
22	Brandon Nelson Cotto	Robert James N	AcWhirter	Bruce Yancey	
23	Fausto Falzone	Michael S. Ree	ves		
24	Dated this 2 nd day of A	April, 2024.		2	

A. Murray Snow

G. Murray Snow

Chief United States District Judge